

Village – Gainchwan Gaon PO – Naitwar, Block/Tehsil – Mori District – Uttarkashi, Uttarakhand, India

Website: - www.baserahomestay.com

Mobile: - 07017500142

Disclaimer

The information provided on the Basera Homestay website is intended for general informational purposes only. By accessing this website, you agree to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. **Content Accuracy**: While we strive to provide accurate and up-to-date information, we make no warranties or representations regarding the completeness, reliability, or accuracy of the content. Any reliance you place on such information is strictly at your own risk.
- 2. **Booking and Availability**: All bookings are subject to availability. We recommend confirming your reservation with us prior to travel. Basera Homestay reserves the right to modify or cancel bookings in case of unforeseen circumstances, including but not limited to natural disasters, political unrest, or any events beyond our control.
- 3. **Pricing**: Prices for accommodations and services are subject to change without notice. We will inform you of any price changes at the time of booking.
- 4. **Guest Responsibilities**: Guests are expected to respect the property, the staff, and other guests. Any damages incurred during your stay may result in additional charges.
- 5. **Liability**: Basera Homestay is not liable for any injuries, losses, or damages that may occur during your stay or while participating in activities associated with the homestay. Guests participate at their own risk.
- 6. **External Links**: Our website may contain links to third-party websites. These links are provided for your convenience and do not signify our endorsement of the linked sites. We are not responsible for the content or availability of these external sites.
- 7. **Changes to Terms**: We reserve the right to modify these terms at any time without prior notice. Your continued use of the website following any changes constitutes your acceptance of the new terms.
- 8. **Governing Law**: This disclaimer and your use of the website shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the relevant jurisdiction.

For any questions or concerns regarding this disclaimer, please contact us at rangar85@gmail.com.

Thank you for choosing Basera Homestay. We look forward to welcoming you!

BASERA HOMESTAY WWW.BASERAHOMESTAY.COM